



ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.166
IN REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.190/2014

[CNR No.MHKO090002992014]

This suit is more than 10 years old and posted for final argument. Thereafter, injunction application was filed by the plaintiff. Now, the plaintiff is asking adjournment on the ground that they want to appoint new Advocate.

2. On perusal of proceeding, it appears that the case is at fag end and only prolonging due to the adjournment application filed by the plaintiff. Therefore, strict directions need to be given while entertaining the present application. Thus, I pass the following order :-

ORDER

- 1] The application is allowed as a last chance.
- 2] No adjournment will be granted on the next date.

Place : Gadhinglaj.
Date : 11.06.2025.

(N. S. Puri)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Gadhinglaj